
CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-11-003130

THE TEXAS TAXPAYER & STUDENT §      IN THE DISTRICT COURT
FAIRNESS COALITION, et al.; §
CALHOUN COUNTY ISD, et al.; §
EDGEWOOD ISD, et al.; §
FORT BEND ISD, et al.; §
TEXAS CHARTER SCHOOL §
ASSOCIATION, et al., §

§
Plaintiffs, §           

§
JOYCE COLEMAN, et al., §

§
Intervenors, §

§      200th JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vs. §     

§
MICHAEL WILLIAMS, COMMISSIONER §
OF EDUCATION, IN HIS OFFICIAL §
CAPACITY; SUSAN COMBS, §
TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC §
ACCOUNTS, IN HER OFFICIAL §
CAPACITY; THE TEXAS STATE BOARD §
OF EDUCATION; THE TEXAS §
EDUCATION AGENCY, §

§
Defendants. §      TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Defendants Michael Williams, in his official capacity as Commissioner of

Education; Susan Combs, in her official capacity as Texas Comptroller of Public

Accounts; the Texas State Board of Education; and the Texas Education Agency give

notice that they desire to appeal the final judgment signed by the Court on August 28,

2014, in this cause.  This appeal is a direct appeal to the Supreme Court of Texas.  TEX.

GOV’T CODE § 22.001(c); TEX. R. APP. P. 57.

9/26/2014 3:57:54 PM                      
Amalia Rodriguez-Mendoza

District Clerk   
Travis County  
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Respectfully submitted.

/s/ Rance Craft                           

GREG ABBOTT RANCE CRAFT

Attorney General of Texas Assistant Solicitor General

Texas Bar No. 24035655

DANIEL T. HODGE

First Assistant Attorney General KRISTOFER S. MONSON

Assistant Solicitor General

JONATHAN F. MITCHELL Texas Bar No. 24037129 

Solicitor General

BETH KLUSMANN

Assistant Solicitor General

Texas Bar No. 24036918

EVAN S. GREENE

Assistant Solicitor General

Texas Bar No. 24068742 

SHELLEY N. DAHLBERG

Assistant Attorney General

Texas Bar No. 24012491

NICHOLE BUNKER-HENDERSON

Assistant Attorney General

Texas Bar No. 24045580

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)

Austin, Texas 78711-2548

(512) 936-2872

(512) 474-2697 (fax)

rance.craft@texasattorneygeneral.gov

Attorneys for Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On September 26, 2014, the foregoing Notice of Appeal was served by File &

Serve XPress and/or electronic mail on:

Mark R. Trachtenberg
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
1 Houston Center
1221 McKinney St., Ste. 2100
Houston, TX 77010
mark.trachtenberg@haynesboone.com

John W. Turner
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave., Ste. 2100
Dallas, TX 75219
john.turner@haynesboone.com

Attorneys for Calhoun County
Independent School District, et al.

J. David Thompson, III
Philip Fraissinet
THOMPSON & HORTON LLP
Phoenix Tower, Ste. 2000
3200 Southwest Freeway
Houston, TX 77027
dthompson@thompsonhorton.com
pfraissinet@thompsonhorton.com

Holly G. McIntush
THOMPSON & HORTON LLP
Wells Fargo Tower
400 W. 15th St., Ste. 1430
Austin, TX 78701
hmcintush@thompsonhorton.com

Attorneys for Fort Bend Independent
School District, et al.

David G. Hinojosa
Marisa Bono
MEXICAN AMERICAN LEGAL DEFENSE

   AND EDUCATION FUND, INC.
110 Broadway, Ste. 300
San Antonio, TX 78205
dhinojosa@maldef.org
mbono@maldef.org

Roger L. Rice
MULTICULTURAL EDUCATION, TRAINING

   AND ADVOCACY, INC.
240A Elm St., Ste. 22
Somerville, MA 02144
rlr@shore.net

Attorneys for Edgewood Independent
School District, et al. 

Robert A. Schulman
Joseph E. Hoffer
Leonard J. Schwartz
SCHULMAN, LOPEZ & HOFFER, L.L.P.
517 Soledad St.
San Antonio, TX 78205-1508
rschulman@slh-law.com
jhoffer@slh-law.com
lschwartz@slh-law.com

Attorneys for Texas Charter School
Association, et al.
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Richard E. Gray, III
Toni Hunter
Richard E. Gray, IV
GRAY & BECKER, P.C.
900 West Ave.
Austin, TX 78701
rick.gray@graybecker.com
toni.hunter@graybecker.com
richard.grayIV@graybecker.com

Randall B. Wood
Doug W. Ray
RAY & WOOD

2700 Bee Caves Rd. #200
Austin, TX 78746
buckwood@raywoodlaw.com
dray@raywoodlaw.com

Attorneys for The Texas Taxpayer &
Student Fairness Coalition, et al.

J. Christopher Diamond
THE DIAMOND LAW FIRM, P.C.
17484 Northwest Freeway, Ste. 150
Houston, TX 77040
christopherdiamond@yahoo.com

Craig T. Enoch
Melissa A. Lorber
ENOCH KEVER PLLC
600 Congress, Ste. 2800
Austin, TX 78701
cenoch@enochkever.com
mlorber@enochkever.com

Attorneys for Joyce Coleman, et al.

/s/ Rance Craft                           

Rance Craft

Assistant Solicitor General

Attorney for Defendants
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